
APPENDIX 25-5 

SCHOOL BUS ROUTES AND TRANSIT ROUTES 



“Watkins Glen: From Ingenuity Comes Triumph” 

 

  Gregory K. Kelahan         Michelle Clark 
Superintendent of Schools                                          Director of Transportation 
       (607)535-3220                                     (607)535-3270 
   (607)535-4629 – fax                              (607)535-6023 - fax 
  

 

 

September 26, 2019 
 
 
 
Dear Parents and Guardians, 
 
We hope the start of the new school year has been a smooth one for both you and your 
student(s).  We are notifying you of some changes within the Watkins Glen Central School 
District’s Transportation standard operating procedure.  Due to numbers of students on buses, 
effective Monday, September 30, 2019, the District will no longer transport students to locations 
other than:  

• Home or other custodial parent home per a pre-arranged schedule  
• daycare per a pre-arranged schedule  

 
Transportation for instrumental lessons, riding home with friends for get togethers, etc. is the 
responsibility of the parent/guardian.  
 
We thank you in advance for your assistance as we strive to provide the best transportation 
possible for each student! Our goal is to ensure that all children are transported safely and 
efficiently.  
 
Thank you, 
 
Michelle Clark 
 
Michelle Clark 
Director of Transportation 
 
Gayle Sedlack 
 
Gayle Sedlack 
Business Manager 
 

Watkins Glen Central School District 
303 12th St. 

Watkins, NY 14891 
 



 

          Watkins Glen Central School District 
WATKINS GLEN BUS ROUTE 

2019-2020 School Year 
 
 
 

SOUTH 
 

Bus #77      Driver – Karla Albee 
  

 Cronk Rd, Gano Rd, Allen Rd, Price Rd, L. Johnson Rd, Roloson Hollow Rd, Vanderhoff Rd,  Beaver Dams- Moreland Rd, 
CR#18, CR 17 to School  

   
 

Bus # 81     Driver – Mike Smith 
 

Walt Gilbert, State Route 414 North, Beaver Dams – Moreland  Rd, Catlin Hill Rd, Pearl Street, DeMunn Rd, Mill  Hill Rd, 
Coykedall Rd, Steuben Street/CR16 Hill to School.   

 
   

Bus # 85  Driver – Jenny Brown 
 

414 Hill, Wedgewood Rd, Meads Hill Rd, Hedden Rd, Baker Hill Rd, Bronson Hill & State Rte 414 Stop, Bennett Rd, State 
Route 414 to School 

 
Bus #87 Kelly Brimhal 

 
Cooley Rd, County Route 19, Townsend Rd, VanZandt Hollow Rd, State Route 329 to School  

 

 
Bus # 75/95 Driver – Lorena Clark   

County Route 16, Sugar Hill Rd, Lovers Lane, County Route 21 to School  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

WEST SIDE OF LAKE 
  
 

Bus # 86  Driver – Emily DePree 
 
Stamp Rd, Pre-Emption Rd, Beach Rd, County Route 27, Ray Roberts Rd, Cross Rd, Irelandvill Rd, Country Route 28 to School. 
 

 
 

Bus # 80 Driver – Ken Clark 
 

State Route 14, Spencer Rd, Country Route 29, Altay Rd, Cross Rd, State Route14A, County Route 28, Abrams Rd to School. 

 
 

Bus # 89  Driver – W. Ray Oleniczak 
 

Stamp Rd, COld Rd, County Route 27, Ray Roberts Rd, County Route 23, Tower Hill Rd, Wollock Rd, Aikens Rd, VanVleet Rd, 
Beach Hill Rd  to School. 

 

  
84am /78pm –   Sheila Cody /John Lutomske 

 
Station Rd, Ellison Rd, VanZandt Hollow Rd, County Line Rd, Burrell Place, Steuben Street Hill Stops, S Glen Ave, Lakeview 

and 2nd Street,  6th & Madison Ave to School. 

  
 

EAST SIDE OF LAKE 
 
 

Bus #74/94  Driver – Skip Opdyke 
 

Beckhorn Rd, County Route 1, Wardner Corners Rd, Dugue Rd, Round School House Rd, Fausold Rd, Ball Diamond Rd, 
Tichenor Rd  to School.  

 
 
 

Bus # 88   Driver – Michelle Beyler 
 

Willow Street, Satterly Hill Rd, Mathews Rd, County Route 2, State Route 414 to County Route 5, Tug Hollow to School 

  
 

Bus # 82   - Driver –  David Mallucci 
 

Reach Orchard Pt Rd, State Rte 414 and Lake Street,  Covert Rd, Middle Rd, Howard Ave to School 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

Bus # 73/93    Driver- Gloria Scranton 
 

Route 79 (Burdett Hill), County Route 4, Texas Hollow Rd, Tuttle Rd, Dean Rd, State Route 79 between Tuttle Rd and County 
Route 4, 2nd & Decatur to School. 

 
 
 

Bus # 90  Driver – Pam Arcangeli 
 

Rt 79, Tuttle Rd, Rt 227 , Heaverly rd, Rt 227, Texas Hollow Rd,   to School. 
 
 

Bus #76/92   Driver – Betty DeLong 
 
 

County Route 9, County Route 8, County Route 7, Drew Rd, Dolphsburg Rd, Lake Street,, Main Street Burdett,  10th & Porter, 8th 
& Porter, 6th & Perry, 5th & Porter, to School 

 
 
 
 

 
Bus #79   Driver – Michelle Evans 

 
Cross Rd, Jennings State Rte 14, , N Madison Ave, N Summit & Reading Rd, N Glen Ave, 



Watkins Glen 
Bold Type indicates P.M. 

Schuyler County Transit Schedule 

ROUTE 1A (Watkins Glen to Odessa) 

STOP DESTINATION TIME OF DEPARTURE 

Express Service leaves 12th St. & Porter St. at 7:23AM and arrives at Walmart at 7:30 AM 

2 Wal-Mart 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 1:30 2:30  3:30 4:30 

3 Seneca Harbor Prk/ Jeff. Vlg. 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 

4 Decatur & 9th  7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 

5 12th St. & Porter St. 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 

6 Tops/CVS 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 

7 Primary Care 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 

8 Schuyler Hospital 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 

9 Main St. & Montour St. - MF 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 

10 Human Services Complex 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 

 Havana Glen 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 5:11 

11 Broadway St. - MF 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16 

 Rock Cabin Park—MF 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 

12 Odessa Municipal Building 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 

Express Transport leaves Odessa Municipal Building at 5:30PM and arrives at 12th & Porter St. at 5:45PM 

ROUTE 1B (Odessa to Watkins Glen) 

STOP DESTINATION TIME OF DEPARTURE 

Express service leaves 12th St. & Porter St. at 7:15 AM and arrives at Odessa Municipal Bldg. at 7:30 AM  

12  Odessa Municipal Building 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 2:30 3:30 4:30  1:30 

 Rock Cabin Park—MF 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 1:37 

11  Broadway St. - MF 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 1:42 

10  Human Services Complex 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 1:46 

  Havana Glen 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 1:50 

9  Main St. & Montour St. - MF 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 11:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 1:53 

7  Primary Care 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 1:56 

8  Schuyler Hospital 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 2:01 

6  Tops/CVS 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 2:08 

5  12th St. & Porter St.  8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 2:13 

4  Decatur & 9th 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 2:18 

3  Seneca Harbor Prk./ Jeff. Vlg. 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 2:23 

2  Wal-Mart 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 3:30 4:30 NS 2:30 

Express Transport leaves Seneca Harbor Park  at 5:20PM and arrives at 12th St. & Porter St. at 5:25 PM 

1B - Mid-Day Odessa-Watkins Express 

STOP DESTINATION TIME 

12 Odessa 12:30 

5 12th & Porter 12:40 

5 12th & Porter 1:20 

12 Odessa 1:30 

1A - Mid-Day Watkins-Walmart Express 

STOP DESTINATION TIME 

2 Walmart 12:30 

5 12th & Porter 12:35 

5 12th & Porter 1:20 

2 Walmart 1:30 

Montour Falls  

 

 

KEY: 

Bus Stop 

Bus Route 

Snow Route 

 

 

 

During severe 

weather , buses may 

cancel service to 

some areas.  Buses 

will remain on the 

”flats” of the villages 

and service to rural 

areas may be can-

Odessa 



Schuyler County Transit - Route 2 - CORNING CONNECTIONS SCHEDULE 

 STOPS & DEPARTURE TIMES (READ LEFT TO RIGHT) 

CITY: Watkins Glen Montour Falls 
Corning  

 
Montour Falls Watkins Glen 

Stop: 
12

th
 &           

Porter Street 
Tops 

Human Services       
Complex  

Transportation Center 
Human Services  

Complex  
Tops 

12
th

 &            
Porter Street 

Schuyler County Transit 6:30 AM 6:35 AM 6:45 AM 7:20 AM 8:40 AM* 8:45 AM* 9:05 AM 

Public Arc of Schuyler 6:50 AM 6:55 AM 7:05 AM 7:45 AM NS NS NS 

Public Arc of Schuyler NS NS NS 3:55 PM 4:30 PM* 4:40 PM* 4:45 PM 

Schuyler County Transit 2:55 PM 3:15 PM 3:25 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM* 5:10: PM* 5:15 PM 

 *Stops only if passengers on board       Schuyler County Transit bus has colorful wrap.  Arc of Schuyler Bus is White with blue striping. 

For CTRAN or CEATS Information: 

607-734-5211 

www.ridectran.com 

www.rideceats.com 

Connecting Bus service information: 

Bus Stop at Corning 

Transportation  

Center. 

Schuyler County Transit AM bus travels State Route 414 south to Corning and  returns through Beaver Dams via 

County Hwy 19/16 northbound in the AM.  The PM southbound to Corning is via County Hwy 16/19 Beaver 

Dams and returning northbound from Corning the PM route travels State Route 414. 

 

Public Arc of Schuyler Travels State Route 414 northbound and southbound AM &  PM routes. 

 

Beaver Dams residents may flag bus anywhere along existing route. 

During severe weather , buses 

may need to reduce or cancel 

service.  Updates will be avail-

able on  

scuylercountytransit.org,  

Facebook and Twitter.   



Please Note 

Service is provided by The Arc of 
Schuyler. Buses will be marked 
“The Arc of Schuyler” and noted 

as PUBLIC. 

Time of departure is approximate. 

During severe weather , buses 

may cancel service to outlying areas. Please 

check www.schuylercountytransit.org for up-

dates.   

ROUTE 3 

STOP TIME OF DEPARTURE 

Route 414 & Tichenor– Road - Hector* Reservation Required 

Route 414 & Beckhorn - Valois* Reservation Required 

Reynoldsville Church Route 227* 7:30 AM 

Bennettsburg* 7:35 AM 

Burdett - Mill St. & Main St. 7:55 AM 

Walmart 8:05 AM 

12th & Porter 8:09 AM 

Reservations Required areas: 

*Reservation Required stops: The bus will travel to the shaded area only if a reservation has

been made with Transportation Line-Line no later than noon the business day before the 

ride is needed.  Ongoing reservations may be reserved up to six months in advance,  The 

pickup time will be based on the number of reservations for that day. And a confirmation call 

will be made the afternoon the day before the ride.  

Route note: County Route 5  is only travelled on route  5 

Fare: The fare from the reservations required area is $4 each way.  Passes and discounts 

are not available from this are however, riders not wishing to pay in cash, may utilize tickets 

equaling the $4 fare. 

Most addresses along State Route 414, County Route 1 to Logan Rd and Logan Rd to Route 

79 may be reserved.  If the address is along the given route or not accessible to the bus,  you 

will be given the option to meet the bus at a designated bus stop which is indicated with a 

star.  Stops listed with times on the schedule are  routine and do not require a reservation.   

R
e
s

e
rv

a
tio

n
s
 R

e
q

u
ire

d
 

DESTINATION TIME OF DEPARTURE

12th & Porter St 3:30 PM

Walmart 3:36 PM

Burde!-Mill St. & Main St. 3:44 PM

Reynoldsville Church Rt 227 4:04 PM

Benne!sburg 4:10 PM

Route 414 & County Route 1-Valois Reserva"on Required

Route 414 & Tichenor Rd-Hector Reserva"on Required

Burde!-Mill St. & Main St. 4:53 PM

Walmart 5:00 PM

12th & Porter St 5:05 PM



12th & 

Porter 

Schuyler 

Hosp. 

Walmart Burdett 

 

Mecklen-

burg Park 

N Ride 

Enfield 

Park N 

Ride 

Cayuga 

Medical 

Center 

Cayuga 

Medical 

Center 

Enfield 

Park N 

Ride 

Mecklen-

burg Park 

N Ride 

Burdett Walmart Schuyler 

Hosp. 

12th & 

Porter 

5:55 6:04 6:19 6:27 6:37 6:47* 6:58 7:10 7:27** 7:37 7:47 7:55 8:10 NS 

NS 8:10 8:25 8:33 8:43 NS 8:58 9:10 NS 9:25 9:35 9:43 9:58 10:08 

11:30 11:39 11:54 12:02 12:12 12:22 12:37 12:47 NS 1:02 1:12 1:20 1:35 1:45 

2:00 2:10 2:25 2:32 2:42 NS 3:00 3:15 NS 3:30 3:40 3:47 4:02 NS 

NS 4:10 4:25 4:33 4:43 4:53* 5:08 5:20 5:35** 5:45 5:55 6:01 NS 6:06 

BOLD = PM Times   NS= No Service 

Monday - Friday 

Service 

*  Connects with TCAT Route 20 to downtown Ithaca and Cornell 

** Connects with TCAT Route 20 from Cornell and Downtown 

TCAT Route 14 departs from Cayuga Medical Center with service to 

West Hill and downtown.  Go to www.tcatbus.com for details.   

Enfield Park & Ride 

Route 327/Enfield Main 

Rd. 



West half of the county zip 
codes are: 

14812 Beaver Dams 

14815 Bradford 

14840 Hammondsport 

14893 Wayne 

14887 Tyrone 

14837 Dundee 

14876 Reading Center 

14878 Rock Stream 

$4 

Each Way* 

Schuyler County Transit 

Dial-A-Ride 

East half of the county zip 
codes are: 

14818 Burdett 

14841 Hector 

14886 Trumansburg 

14863 Mecklenburg 

14889 Newfield 

14889 Van Etten 

14805 Alpine 

14824 Cayuta 

14869 Odessa 

*$2 Each Way for Zip 

Codes 14891 & 

14865 

Effective August 28th, 2017 

Who can use it? Anyone in the towns of Catherine, Cayuta, Dix, Hector, Montour, 

Orange, Reading and Tyrone. 

Where does it go? Watkins Glen & Montour Falls: Any address within the 

villages. 

When does it go? Tuesday through Friday. Your time of arrival & departure 

depends on where you live.  See schedule below. 

How do I make a reservation?  Call 607.535.3555  by noon the business 

day before you need the ride. 

  Tues Wed Thurs Fri NOTES* 
East half of 
County 

10-12* 11-1 10-12 11-1 *Tuesday arrivals may be a 
little before or after 10AM  

depending on location and 
number of reservations. West half of 

County 

10-12* 10-12 11-1 10-12 




